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DESCRIPTION

SIGNS REMOVED AND RESET

MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET

CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE

DRAINAGE TILE REPAIR - 12" AND UNDER

8" SANITARY SEWER W/TYPE 1 LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL
SANITARY MANHOLE W/TYPE 1 LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

12" PVC WATERLINE W/TYPE 1 LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL (RESTR. JTS. LAST 80')
6" PVC WATERLINE W/TYPE 1 LOW STRENGTH MORTAL BACKFILL (FIRE HYDRANT BRANCHES)
12" x 6" M.J. TEE W/MECHANICAL RESTRAINT (FIRE HYDRANTS)

12" x 12" M.). TEE W/MECHANICAL RESTRAINTS (FUTURE CONNECTION)
12" M.J. CAP W/MECHANICAL RESTRAINTS

CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERLINE

12" M.J. RESILIENT WEDGE VALVE W/BOX

6" M.J. RESILIENT WEDGE VALVE W/BOX (FIRE HYDRANTS)

FIRE HYDRANTS W/RESTRAINT AND BLOCKING

CENTER LINE AND EDGE LINE RESTORATION

SEEDING AND MULCHING

EROSION CONTROL

AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDING OF CONSTRUCTION CORRIDOR

SUBTOTAL
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City of Eaton

N. Barron Street Utility Extension

March 9, 2022

UNIT

cost
$200.00
$350.00
$2,500.00
$100.00
$180.00
$6,000.00
$30,000.00
$180.00
$200.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,500.00
$1,500.00
$4,500.00
$2,000.00
$4.00
$1.00
$1,000.00

TOTAL

cost
$600.00
$1,750.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$141,300.00
$12,000.00
$30,000.00
$128,700.00
$6,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$7,000.00
$3,000.00
$9,000.00
$2,000.00
$14,000.00
$2,000.00

$1,000.00
$372,850.00

$37,285.00

$410,135.00

C.G. Construction &

UNIT
€OsT
$260.00
$275.00
$1,300.00
$60.00
$120.00
$7,325.00
$22,675.00
$166.00
$235.00
$1,114.00
$1,242.00
$355.00
$1,875.00
$3,280.00
$1,375.00
$4,435.00
$1,945.00
$2.15
$1.00
$1,375.00

Utilities, Inc.

Miamisburg, OH

TOTAL
€OosT
$780.00
$1,375.00
$1,300.00
$1,200.00
$94,200.00
$14,650.00
$22,675.00
$118,690.00
$7,050.00
$2,228.00
$1,242.00
$710.00
$1,875.00
$6,560.00
$2,750.00
$8,870.00
$1,945.00
$7,525.00
$2,000.00
$1,375.00

$299,000.00

$29,900.00

$328,900.00

Prograde Excavation &

UNIT
COsT
$100.00
$200.00
$2,375.00
$40.00
$161.33
$4,450.00
$5,000.00
$190.46
$159.12
$1,201.36
$1,509.53
$756.44
$2,328.24
$3,465.54
$1,556.85
$4,242.40
$2,000.00
$2.50
$1.00
$1,500.00

Demolition, LLC
Eaton, OH

TOTAL
CosT
$300.00
$1,000.00
$2,375.00
$800.00
$126,644.05
$8,900.00
$5,000.00
$136,178.90
$4,773.60
$2,402.72
$1,509.53
$1,512.88
$2,328.24
$6,931.08
$3,113.70
$8,484.80
$2,000.00
$8,750.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00

$326,504.50

$32,650.45

$359,154.95

Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.

Arcanum, OH

UNIT TOTAL
COsT COsT
$200.00 $600.00
$200.00 $1,000.00
$1,525.00 $1,525.00
$20.00 $400.00
$180.00  $141,300.00
$3,845.00 $7,690.00
$14,095.00 $14,095.00
$220.00  $157,300.00
$145.00 $4,350.00
$800.00 $1,600.00
$1,115.00 $1,115.00
$220.00 $440.00
$1,060.00 $1,060.00
$3,450.00 $6,900.00
$1,330.00 $2,660.00
$4,650.00 $9,300.00
$2,815.00 $2,815.00
$1.00 $3,500.00
$1.00 $2,000.00
$750.00 $750.00
$360,400.00

$36,040.00

$396,440.00

Tom's Construction, Inc.

UNIT
cost
$87.87
$99.83
$642.41
$69.72
$177.11
$7,199.07
$21,295.44
$227.78
$133.15
$1,190.80
$1,522.27
$563.83
$190.26
$4,174.55
$1,737.23
$4,386.59
$2,126.19
$4.86
$1.00
$3,004.56

St. Henry, OH

TOTAL
COsT
$263.61
$499.15
$642.41
$1,394.40
$139,031.35
$14,398.14
$21,295.44
$162,862.70
$3,994.50
$2,381.60
$1,522.27
$1,127.66
$190.26
$8,349.10
$3,474.46
$8,773.18
$2,126.19
$17,010.00
$2,000.00
$3,004.56

$394,340.98

$39,434.10

$433,775.08

UNIT
COsT
$195.00
$292.00
$1,885.00
$1.00
$225.00
$4,535.00
$43,355.00
$213.00
$110.00
$455.00
$650.00
$208.00
$1,450.00
$4,050.00
$1,650.00
$5,339.00
$2,275.00
$3.25
$1.00
$1,650.00

M+T Excavating
Bradford, OH

TOTAL
COST
$585.00
$1,460.00
$1,885.00
$20.00
$176,625.00
$9,070.00
$43,355.00
$152,295.00
$3,300.00
$910.00
$650.00
$416.00
$1,450.00
$8,100.00
$3,300.00
$10,678.00
$2,275.00
$11,375.00
$2,000.00
$1,650.00

$431,399.00

$43,139.90

$474,538.90
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