

Bid Tabulation

City of Eaton N. Barron Street Utility Extension March 9, 2022 C.G. Construction & Utilities, Inc. Miamisburg, OH Prograde Excavation &
Demolition, LLC Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.
Eaton, OH Arcanum, OH

Tom's Construction, Inc. M+T Excavating St. Henry, OH Bradford, OH

REF. MEASURE WILLIAM		Ligiteching		March 9, 2022			mamssarg, on		201011, 011		7 ii cariarii, Gri		50.110.117, 011		Bradiord, ori	
202 SIGNS REMOVED AND RESET EACH 3 \$200.00 \$50	REF.	ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
2 202 MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET 6.1 CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE 6.4 CH 1 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$20.00 \$5,000.	NO.	NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
3 611 CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE EACH 1 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$2,375.00 \$2,375.00 \$2,375.00 \$3,525.00 \$3,5	1	202 SIGNS REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$87.87	\$263.61	\$195.00	\$585.00
4 611 DRAINAGE TILE REPAIR - 12" AND UNDER	2	202 MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$99.83	\$499.15	\$292.00	\$1,460.00
5 611 8" SANTARY SEWER W/TYPE 1 LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL FT. 785 \$180.00 \$141,300.00 \$120.00 \$94,200.00 \$161.33 \$126,644.05 \$180.00 \$141,300.00 \$17.11 \$139,031.35 \$22.50 \$176,625.00 \$6 611 SANTARY MANHOLE W/TYPE 1 LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL (BETALTIS LAST 80') LUMP 1 \$30,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$22,675.00 \$51,650.00 \$5,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$14,095.00 \$14,095.00 \$124,	3	611 CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$642.41	\$642.41	\$1,885.00	\$1,885.00
6 611 SANITARY MANHOLE W/TYPE 1 LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL LUMP 1 S30,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$22,675.00 \$22,675.00 \$50,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$51,000	4	611 DRAINAGE TILE REPAIR - 12" AND UNDER	FT.	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$69.72	\$1,394.40	\$1.00	\$20.00
Fig.	5	611 8" SANITARY SEWER W/TYPE 1 LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	FT.	785	\$180.00	\$141,300.00	\$120.00	\$94,200.00	\$161.33	\$126,644.05	\$180.00	\$141,300.00	\$177.11	\$139,031.35	\$225.00	\$176,625.00
8 638 12" PVC WATERLINE W/TYPE 1 LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL (RESTR. JTS. LAST 80") FT. 715 \$18.00 \$128,700.00 \$118,690.00 \$190.46 \$336,178.90 \$220.00 \$157,300.00 \$227.78 \$162,862.70 \$213.00 \$152,295.00 \$10,638 \$6" PVC WATERLINE W/TYPE 1 LOW STRENGTH MORTAL BACKFILL (FIRE HYDRANT BRANCHES) FT. 30 \$200.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,114.00 \$2,228.00 \$1,519.12 \$4,773.60 \$145.00 \$4,350.00 \$133.15 \$3,994.50 \$145.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,114.00 \$2,228.00 \$1,114.00 \$1,114.00 \$1,114.00 \$1,114.00 \$1,114.00 \$1,114.00 \$1,114.00 \$1,114.00 \$1,114.00 \$1,114.00 \$1,114.00 \$1,114.00 \$1,114.00 \$1,11	6	611 SANITARY MANHOLE W/TYPE 1 LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,325.00	\$14,650.00	\$4,450.00	\$8,900.00	\$3,845.00	\$7,690.00	\$7,199.07	\$14,398.14	\$4,535.00	\$9,070.00
9 638 6"PVC WATERLINE W/TYPE 1 LOW STRENGTH MORTAL BACKFILL (FIRE HYDRANT BRANCHES) FT. 30 \$20.00 \$6,000.00 \$235.00 \$7,050.00 \$159.12 \$4,773.60 \$145.00 \$4,350.00 \$1,150.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,110.00 \$1,1	7	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,675.00	\$22,675.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,095.00	\$14,095.00	\$21,295.44	\$21,295.44	\$43,355.00	\$43,355.00
10 638 12" x 6" M.J. TEE W/MECHANICAL RESTRAINT (FIRE HYDRANTS)	8	638 12" PVC WATERLINE W/TYPE 1 LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL (RESTR. JTS. LAST 80')	FT.	715	\$180.00	\$128,700.00	\$166.00	\$118,690.00	\$190.46	\$136,178.90	\$220.00	\$157,300.00	\$227.78	\$162,862.70	\$213.00	\$152,295.00
11 638 12" x 12" M.J. TEE W/MECHANICAL RESTRAINTS (FUTURE CONNECTION)	9	638 6" PVC WATERLINE W/TYPE 1 LOW STRENGTH MORTAL BACKFILL (FIRE HYDRANT BRANCHES)	FT.	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$235.00	\$7,050.00	\$159.12	\$4,773.60	\$145.00	\$4,350.00	\$133.15	\$3,994.50	\$110.00	\$3,300.00
Fach 2 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$355.00 \$710.00 \$756.44 \$1,512.88 \$220.00 \$440.00 \$563.83 \$1,127.66 \$208.00 \$440.	10	638 12" x 6" M.J. TEE W/MECHANICAL RESTRAINT (FIRE HYDRANTS)	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,114.00	\$2,228.00	\$1,201.36	\$2,402.72	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,190.80	\$2,381.60	\$455.00	\$910.00
Face	11	638 12" x 12" M.J. TEE W/MECHANICAL RESTRAINTS (FUTURE CONNECTION)		1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,242.00	\$1,242.00	\$1,509.53	\$1,509.53	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00	\$1,522.27	\$1,522.27	\$650.00	\$650.00
EACH 2 \$3,50.00 \$7,000.00 \$3,280.00 \$5,560.00 \$3,465.54 \$6,931.08 \$3,450.00 \$6,90.00 \$4,174.55 \$8,349.10 \$4,050.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,375.00 \$	12	638 12" M.J. CAP W/MECHANICAL RESTRAINTS	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$355.00	\$710.00	\$756.44	\$1,512.88	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$563.83	\$1,127.66	\$208.00	\$416.00
EACH 2 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,375.00 \$2,750.00 \$1,556.85 \$3,113.70 \$1,330.00 \$2,660.00 \$1,773.23 \$3,44.46 \$4,650.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,386.59 \$8,773.18 \$5,339.00 \$1,678.00 \$1,0678.00	14	638 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERLINE		1			\$1,875.00		\$2,328.24	\$2,328.24	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$190.26	\$190.26	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
Fig.	15	638 12" M.J. RESILIENT WEDGE VALVE W/BOX	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,280.00	\$6,560.00	\$3,465.54	\$6,931.08	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$4,174.55	\$8,349.10	\$4,050.00	\$8,100.00
18 642 CENTER LINE AND EDGE LINE RESTORATION LUMP 1 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,945.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,815.00 \$2,815.00 \$2,126.19 \$2,126.19 \$2,75.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,00 \$	16	638 6" M.J. RESILIENT WEDGE VALVE W/BOX (FIRE HYDRANTS)		2	\$1,500.00		\$1,375.00		\$1,556.85	\$3,113.70	\$1,330.00	\$2,660.00	\$1,737.23	\$3,474.46	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
S.Y. S.O.	17	638 FIRE HYDRANTS W/RESTRAINT AND BLOCKING	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,435.00	\$8,870.00	\$4,242.40	\$8,484.80	\$4,650.00	\$9,300.00	\$4,386.59	\$8,773.18	\$5,339.00	\$10,678.00
20 832 EROSION CONTROL 21 SPEC AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDING OF CONSTRUCTION CORRIDOR 22 SUBTOTAL 23 CONTROL 24 SPEC SUBTOTAL 25 CONTINGENCY 25 SUBTOTAL 26 STATE ST	18	642 CENTER LINE AND EDGE LINE RESTORATION	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,945.00	\$1,945.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,815.00	\$2,815.00	\$2,126.19	\$2,126.19	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00
21 SPEC AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDING OF CONSTRUCTION CORRIDOR LUMP 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,375.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$750.00 \$750.00 \$3,004.56 \$3,004.56 \$4,650.00 \$1,000.0	19	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.			\$14,000.00	\$2.15		\$2.50	\$8,750.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$4.86		\$3.25	\$11,375.00
SUBTOTAL \$372,850.00 \$299,000.00 \$326,504.50 \$360,400.00 \$394,340.98 \$431,399.00 10% CONTINGENCY \$37,285.00 \$29,900.00 \$32,650.45 \$36,040.00 \$39,434.10 \$43,139.90	20	832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2000	\$1.00	. ,	\$1.00						\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
10% CONTINGENCY \$37,285.00 \$29,900.00 \$32,650.45 \$36,040.00 \$39,434.10 \$43,139.90	21	SPEC AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDING OF CONSTRUCTION CORRIDOR	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,004.56	\$3,004.56	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
		SUBTOTAL					_	\$299,000.00	_	\$326,504.50	_	\$360,400.00	_	\$394,340.98	_	\$431,399.00
TOTAL \$410,135.00 \$328,900.00 \$359,154.95 \$396,440.00 \$433,775.08 \$474,538.90							_		_		_		_		_	
		TOTAL				\$410,135.00		\$328,900.00	_	\$359,154.95	_	\$396,440.00	_	\$433,775.08	_	\$474,538.90